FE
AT
U
R
ES
SP
EC
IF

Constant
(oz-in/A)
Motor
Efficiency
Back EMF
Voltage
(Vrms/kRPM)
Rotor
Inertia
(oz-in-sec2)
Weight
(lbs)
“L”
Length
(mm)
BLK421S-160V-3000 110 160 3000 1260 566 0.42 3.10 61 88.6% 30 0.0817800 13.67 153.92
BLK421D-160V-3000 110 160 3000 1260 566 0.42 3.10 61 88.6% 30 0.0817800 13.67 153.92
BLK421S-310V-3000 110 310 3000 1260 566 1.26 9.70 93 - 54 0.0821280 13.67 154.94
BLK421D-310V-3000 110 310 3000 1260 566 1.26 9.70 93 - 54 0.0821280 13.67 154.94
BLK422S-170V-3000 110 170 3000 1570 708 0.32 2.40 64 88.2% 31 0.1019000 15.87 170.94
BLK422D-170V-3000 110 170 3000 1570 708 0.32 2.40 64 88.2% 31 0.1019000 15.87 170.94
BLK422S-310V-3000 110 310 3000 1570 708 1.00 7.50 126 - 54 0.1019520 15.87 187.96
BLK422D-310V-3000 110 310 3000 1570 708 1.00 7.50 126 - 54 0.1019520 15.87 187.96
BLK423S-170V-3000 110 170 3000 1880 850 0.3 1.4 72.2 - 30.3 0.1203701 15.90 189.00
BLK423D-170V-3000 110 170 3000 1880 850 0.3 1.4 72.2 - 30.3 0.1203701 15.90 189.00
BLK423S-310V-3000 110 310 3000 1880 850 1.03 7.31 136 96.3% 58 0.120360 15.87 189.00
BLK423D-310V-3000 110 310 3000 1880 850 1.03 7.31 136 96.3% 58 0.120360 15.87 189.00
Winding Type: Star, 8 Poles
Hall Effect Angle: 120 Degree Electrical Angle
Insulation Class: Class F
Dielectric Strength: 1500VDC for the minute